



- Expert Verified, Online, **Free**.



CERTIFICATION TEST

- CertificationTest.net - Cheap & Quality Resources With Best Support

When performing a standard SAP HANA database system installation, which users will be created or validated during that installation? (Choose two.)

- A. <sid>crypt
- B. SYSTEM
- C. SAP<SID>
- D. sapadm

Correct Answer: *BD*

🗨️ 👤 **Maksymenko** 5 days, 7 hours ago

Selected Answer: *BD*

It is not clear question. The following users are automatically created during the installation: <sid>adm, sapadm, SYSTEM, and <sid>crypt.
upvoted 1 times

🗨️ 👤 **ufone** 11 months, 2 weeks ago

SAP<SID> is not a user ID
upvoted 1 times

Which file system locations do you need to specify when installing the SAP HANA multi-host database system using the default settings? (Choose two.)

- A. /hana/shared
- B. /usr/sap/hostctrl
- C. /usr/sap/<SID>
- D. /hana/log/<SID>

Correct Answer: AD

  **schalke04** 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: AD

A and D

upvoted 2 times

How does SAP HANA encrypt the data persistence layer?

- A. By page level
- B. By row level
- C. By table level
- D. By column level

Correct Answer: A

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Which services can you stop in the SAP HANA cockpit from the SYSTEMDB Manage Services app? (Choose two.)

- A. Compile server
- B. Daemon
- C. Preprocessor
- D. Index server

Correct Answer: AC

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Which parameters are mandatory when using the HDBLCM tool to install the SAP HANA database system in batch mode? (Choose two.)

- A. Data and log path
- B. SAP HANA System ID (SID)
- C. Password of user sapadm
- D. Installation path

Correct Answer: *BC*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

What is the purpose of the SAP HANA secure user store (hdbuserstore)? (Choose two.)

- A. To configure failover support in a 3-tier scenario
- B. To configure an SAP HANA auto-restart for fault recovery
- C. To store connection information on the SAP HANA database client
- D. To store connection information on the SAP HANA XS advanced engine



Correct Answer: AC

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Which characteristics describe an SAP HANA multitenant database container (MDC) system? (Choose three.)

- A. A multitenant database container system is identified by a single system ID (SID).
- B. The name server provides index server functionality for the system database.
- C. Each tenant database runs its own compile server and the preprocessor server.
- D. The name server owns information about the location of tables and table partitions in databases.
- E. Database isolation increases the isolation between tenant databases on operating system level.

Correct Answer: ABE

  **schalke04** 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: ADE

A D and E

upvoted 1 times

What is the correct sequence of the following four steps when you restart the SAP HANA database system?

- A. 1. Aborted transactions are rolled back.
2. Open transactions are recovered.
3. Row tables are loaded into memory.
4. Column tables are loaded.
- B. 1. Aborted transactions are rolled back.
2. Row tables are loaded into memory.
3. Open transactions are recovered.
4. Column tables are loaded.
- C. 1. Row tables are loaded into memory.
2. Column tables are loaded.
3. Open transactions are recovered.
4. Aborted transactions are rolled back.
- D. 1. Row tables are loaded into memory.
2. Open transactions are recovered.
3. Aborted transactions are rolled back.
4. Column tables are loaded.

Correct Answer: D

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

How are savepoints triggered? (Choose two.)

- A. By performing a database backup
- B. By issuing a transactional commit
- C. By performing a delta merge
- D. By a database soft shutdown


Correct Answer: AD

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

For an SAP HANA tailored datacenter integration (TDI) approach, what is the additional disk space factor required during delta merge operations?

- A. 3.0
- B. 2.0
- C. 1.2
- D. 1.6



Correct Answer: C

  **schalke04** 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: C

20% or 1.2

upvoted 1 times

  **bad5fad** 7 months, 1 week ago


The correct is 2.0

upvoted 1 times

Which file systems are supported for the data and log volumes of the SAP HANA 2.0 database system? (Choose two.)

- A. GPFS
- B. Btrfs
- C. OCFS2
- D. XFS

Correct Answer: AD

  **schalke04** 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: AD

A,C and D(Currently, only XFS, EXT3, GPFS, NFS, and OCFS2 are allowed to be used in the SAP HANA environment.)

upvoted 1 times

You are running an SAP HANA database in log mode "normal".

Under what circumstances does the database automatically execute a regular log backup? (Choose two.)

- A. When the time threshold is exceeded
- B. When the log buffer is full
- C. When a commit occurs
- D. When the log segment is full

Correct Answer: AD

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

In which situations can you resume the failed recovery of your productive SAP HANA tenant database? (Choose two.)

- A. An aborted recovery of a log backup
- B. An aborted recovery of the configuration files
- C. An aborted recovery of a delta data backup
- D. An aborted recovery of a complete data backup

Correct Answer: AC

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

What action(s) can you perform in the SAP HANA cockpit to back up the complete database system?

- A. Back up the system using a fallback snapshot for every database.
- B. Back up the system database and all tenant databases in one step.
- C. Back up the system using a data snapshot.
- D. Back up the system database and all tenant databases individually.

Correct Answer: *D*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

How can the system database administrator disable tenant database functionalities? (Choose two.)

- A. Using the hdbuserstore tool
- B. Using the Manage Database Configuration app
- C. Using the Manage Restricted Features app
- D. Using the resident hdblcmm tool

Correct Answer: BC

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Which tasks can you perform when using the SAP HANA database lifecycle manager (HDBLCM) from the SAP HANA installation media? (Choose two.)

- A. Uninstall the SAP HANA database system and its components.
- B. Rename the SAP HANA database system.
- C. Extract the SAP HANA database system components.
- D. Update the SAP HANA database system and its components.

Correct Answer: *CD* -

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You are installing a Primary Application Server and a Central Services instance for an AS Java-based SAP system.
What is the minimum number of Java server nodes you must configure?

- A. 4
- B. 0
- C. 1
- D. 2

Correct Answer: C

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You plan to update an AS ABAP-based SAP system with the role "Quality Assurance System".

What does SAP recommend you do before you start Software Update Manager (SUM) for this system? (Choose two.)

- A. Import the modification adjustment transports from the update of the "Development System".
- B. Follow the instructions from SAP Note 'Central Note - Software Update Manager' for the used version of SUM.
- C. Apply the latest SAP Host Agent patch.
- D. Execute the SAP Load Generator (SGEN) transaction for invalid loads.

Correct Answer: AC

Community vote distribution

AC (100%)

🗳️ 👤 **bad5fad** 7 months, 1 week ago

B and C are correct.

upvoted 2 times

🗳️ 👤 **Jet2600** 3 months, 1 week ago

yes b and c

upvoted 1 times

🗳️ 👤 **satyem** 10 months ago

before you start Software Update Manager (SUM)so A is not correct

upvoted 2 times

🗳️ 👤 **MasterArmSwitch** 10 months ago

Right :)

upvoted 1 times

🗳️ 👤 **7ae6891** 11 months, 4 weeks ago

Selected Answer: AC

i think so, A and C

upvoted 1 times

🗳️ 👤 **Rajesh189** 1 year, 5 months ago

Selected Answer: AC

A and C are right answers

upvoted 2 times

You configure the Transport Management System (TMS) as part of the installation of an AS ABAP-based SAP system.
What information can you supply for the first SAP system that uses a specific transport directory? (Choose three.)

- A. The user ID of a new user that will be created
- B. The description of the AS ABAP-based SAP system
- C. The name of the Transport Domain
- D. The password of a new user that will be created
- E. The name of the Transport Group

Correct Answer: BCD

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You are installing an SAP S/4HANA Server 2021 system, using s4xhost as application server host and haxhost as database host.
Which actions can Software Provisioning Manager (SWPM) perform? (Choose two.)

- A. Install the database on haxhost
- B. Copy the database installation media from s4xhost to haxhost
- C. Install the Central Services instance on s4xhost
- D. Set database import parameters for the database running on haxhost

Correct Answer: AC

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

When you install SAP Solution Manager Java, what information do you need to provide? (Choose two.)

- A. The decision to use an External AS ABAP-based SAP System as UME Data Source
- B. The decision whether to install an SAP Gateway integrated in the SCS instance
- C. The package path to additional language installation media
- D. The package path to an archive for SAP JVM

Correct Answer: AD

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

During the installation of SAP Solution Manager ABAP, which of the following user IDs does SAPinst suggest for SAP Solution Manager Java? (Choose two.)

- A. SAPJSF
- B. J2EE_ADMIN
- C. SAP*
- D. Administrator

Correct Answer: *AB*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You are preparing an installation of an AS ABAP-based SAP system. You already downloaded all software that Maintenance Planner can calculate. What else must you download?

- A. SAP Host Agent
- B. SPAM/SAINT update
- C. SAP kernel
- D. SAPCAR

Correct Answer: *D*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

When installing an SAP S/4HANA Server 2021 system, which actions can the Software Provisioning Manager (SWPM) perform only when the installation is started with the option SAPINST_STACK_XML? (Choose three.)

- A. Install an SAP Host Agent
- B. Set up Transport Management System (TMS)
- C. Apply a SPAM/SAINT update
- D. Set the password of user DDIC in client 000
- E. Install additional languages

Correct Answer: *BCE*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You are updating an AS Java-based SAP system.

Which actions can Software Update Manager execute? (Choose two.)

- A. Lock the development environment
- B. Update without using a stack configuration file (stack.xml file)
- C. Check the archives' authenticity
- D. Request a Modification Adjustment

Correct Answer: BC

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

What are prerequisites to use the Software Update Manager (SUM) to apply SAP Support Packages to an AS ABAP-based SAP system? (Choose three.)

- A. The SUM archive must have been provided to the SAP Host Agent.
- B. The SAP Host Agent must have been configured by SUM.
- C. The latest SAP kernel patch must have been applied to the SAP system.
- D. The SUM archive must have been extracted.
- E. A suitable Stack XML file must exist.

Correct Answer: *BDE*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

For AS ABAP-based SAP systems, you can use Software Update Manager to update which of the following? (Choose two.)

- A. SAP kernel
- B. Software component SAP_BASIS
- C. Database system
- D. SAP Host Agent

Correct Answer: AB

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

Which actions can be performed with the Software Update Manager (SUM) for an AS ABAP-based SAP system? (Choose three.)

- A. Installing an SAP Host Agent
- B. Correcting software information via a CISI run
- C. Applying a SPAM/SAINT update
- D. Setting up the Transport Management System (TMS)
- E. Applying an SAP kernel patch

Correct Answer: *BCE* -

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

When performing a local client copy with transaction SCCLN, in which client is it recommended to start the client copy?

- A. The source client
- B. The target client
- C. A client different from both the source and the target client

Correct Answer: C

Community vote distribution



🗉 👤 **bad5fad** 7 months, 1 week ago

B is correct

upvoted 1 times

🗉 👤 **Lucia1258** 1 year, 4 months ago

Selected Answer: C

C is right

upvoted 3 times

Using standard tp settings, what are features of transport strategy "Queue-Driven Transports, Mass transports" but NOT of transport strategy "Queue-Driven Transports, Single transports"? (Choose three.)

- A. The 'Import All Requests' function is available.
- B. Return Code 8 is considered a successful import.
- C. The import process can be scheduled in the background.
- D. Using the 'Import Request' function causes the imported transport requests to remain in the import queue.
- E. Return Code 16 is caused by an erroneous object in a transport request.

Correct Answer: ABC

Community vote distribution

ABC (100%)

🗲️ 👤 **schalke04** 2 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: ABD

A, B, D

upvoted 1 times

🗲️ 👤 **5430c7b** 1 year ago

Return code 8, is a error code.

Correct answer is: A/C/D

upvoted 1 times

🗲️ 👤 **SAPanda** 1 year, 3 months ago

Selected Answer: ABC

ABC should be correct

upvoted 3 times

How does a Transport of Copies differ from a Workbench Request? (Choose two.)

- A. When importing, the transport request is not forwarded to subsequent delivery systems.
- B. When creating the transport request, a target system without a consolidation route can be selected.
- C. After the import, repository objects in the target system are classified as copies.
- D. No cofile is created, when releasing the transport request with the Transport Organizer (SE09).

Correct Answer: AC

Community vote distribution

AB (100%)

🗨️ 👤 **5430c7b** 1 year ago

Return code 8, is a error code.

Correct answer is: A/C/D

upvoted 1 times

🗨️ 👤 **SAPanda** 1 year, 3 months ago

Selected Answer: AB

AB should be correct. Repository objects are not classified as copies

upvoted 2 times

What is the purpose of a pre-production system in an AS ABAP-based four-system landscape? (Choose two.)

- A. To isolate the next urgent correction or project cycle.
- B. To detect cross reference errors.
- C. To implement urgent corrections.
- D. To act as a failover system for the production system.

Correct Answer: AD

  **schalke04** 1 month, 4 weeks ago

Selected Answer: BC

B and C

upvoted 1 times

What is the definition of "Transport Group" in Transport Management System (TMS)?

- A. A collection of SAP systems that are assigned to the same transport target group
- B. A collection of SAP systems that share the same transport directory
- C. A collection of SAP systems that are controlled by the same transport domain controller
- D. A collection of SAP systems that are connected by transport routes

Correct Answer: *B*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You are importing an SAP Support Package Stack with the Support Package Manager (transaction SPAM). Which steps require SAP system downtime? (Choose two.)

- A. Activation of dictionary objects (DD ACTIVATION)
- B. Modification adjustment of dictionary objects (SPDD)
- C. Import of inactive dictionary objects (DD IMPORT)
- D. Modification adjustment of other objects (SPAU)

Correct Answer: AD

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You want to configure the TMS QA Approval procedure for an AS ABAP-based system landscape.
Which of the following are pre-defined approval steps that you can choose? (Choose three.)

- A. To be approved by project manager
- B. To be approved by request owner
- C. To be approved by developer
- D. To be approved by department
- E. To be approved by system administration

Correct Answer: *BDE*



Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

You are logged onto an AS ASAP-based SAP system.

What happens when you release a task of a transport request that contains changes to a program?

- A. A temporary version is created in version management.
- B. The repository locks are released.
- C. A data file and a cofile are created.
- D. The object list of the task is handed over to the transport request.

Correct Answer: *D*

  **pbthegrea** 9 months, 1 week ago

D is the right answer

upvoted 1 times

When performing a local client copy, which client copy profiles are available? (Choose three.)

- A. Customizing Including Cross-Client Customizing
- B. User Master Records and Authorization Profiles
- C. Customizing, User Master Records and User Variants
- D. All Client-Specific Data w/o Change Documents
- E. Application Data and User Master Data

Correct Answer: *BCD*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

When releasing a workbench request from the development system, what are prerequisites for an export to take place? (Choose three.)

- A. A consolidation route from the development system to a subsequent system must exist.
- B. All packages used by objects in the workbench request must be assigned to a valid transport layer.
- C. All repository objects within the workbench request must be assigned to the same transport layer.
- D. A delivery route from the development system to a subsequent system must exist.
- E. All repository objects within the workbench request must be assigned to a package.



Correct Answer: *ABE*

Currently there are no comments in this discussion, be the first to comment!

When importing a transport request, which steps are executed by a batch job? (Choose three.)

- A. Activation of dictionary objects
- B. Activation of ABAP programs
- C. Distribution of dictionary objects
- D. Move nametab
- E. Import of dictionary objects

Correct Answer: *ACD*

  **Jet2600** 3 months, 1 week ago

Selected Answer: *ACE*

Correct answer ACE

upvoted 1 times